

Agenda Economic Development Commission

Historic Town Hall 22350 S. Ellsworth Rd, Queen Creek, AZ 85142 January 24, 2018 7:30 am

1. Call to Order and Introductions

Public Comment: Members of the public may address the Commission on items not on the printed agenda. Please observe a time limit of three minutes.

3. Items for Discussion and Possible Action

- A. Consideration and possible approval of the December 13, 2017 minutes.
- B. Presentation and discussion on activities at Phoenix-Mesa Gateway Airport SkyBridge and Master Plan Update.
- C. Presentation and discussion on Turning a Space into a Place And then Spreading the Word! by Kate Borders, Executive Director, Downtown Tempe Authority/Foundation and Vice Chair of the International Downtown Association.
- D. Summary of current events Reports from Chair, Commission Members and Economic Development Staff.

4 Announcements

5. Adjournment

Pursuant to A.R.S. Section 38-431.02 notice is hereby given to the members of the Economic Development Commission and to the public that the Economic Development Commission will hold a meeting open to the public as set forth above.

I, Jennifer F. Robinson, do hereby certify that I caused to be posted this 22nd day of January 2018, the Agenda for the Economic Development Commission in the following places: 1) Queen Creek Town Hall; 2) Queen Creek Library; 3) Queen Creek Community Center Bulletin Board.

Jennifer F. Robinson, Town Clerk

The Town of Queen Creek encourages the participation of disabled individuals in the services, activities, and programs provided by the Town. Individuals with disabilities, who require reasonable accommodation in order to participate in the Economic Development Commission meeting, should contact the Town Clerk's office at 480-358-3000.

_